

No. 16-515

In the Supreme Court of the United States

RICARDO SALAZAR-LIMON,
Petitioner,

v.

CITY OF HOUSTON, *et al.*,
Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit*

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

David E. Mills
Counsel of Record
THE MILLS LAW OFFICE LLC
1300 West Ninth St., Ste. 636
Cleveland, OH 44113
(216) 929-4747
dm@MillsFederalAppeals.com

Sean M. Palavan
TALABI & ASSOC., P.C.
2909 Hillcroft Ave., Ste. 200
Houston, TX 77057
(713) 266-0529

Counsel for Petitioner

January 30, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

REPLY 1

I. Respondents believe the facts in their favor are “undisputed” because the officer said so 1

 Stage 1: The handcuffing and threat of jail ... 1

 Stage 2: Salazar’s reaction to handcuffing .. 4

 Stage 3: The shooting 8

II. Respondents claim their “undisputed” facts make the cases with disputed facts distinguishable 11

III. Certiorari is warranted 12

CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.,
477 U.S. 242 (1986) 9

Cruz v. City of Anaheim,
765 F.3d 1076 (9th Cir. 2014) 10, 11

Peterson v. City of Plymouth,
60 F.3d 469 (8th Cir. 1995) 6

Tolan v. Cotton,
134 S. Ct. 1861 (2014) 9, 10, 12

CONSTITUTION

U.S. Const. amend. VII 11, 12

RULES

Fed. R. Civ. P. 56 *passim*
